High Commission
ofIndiaKingston

NOTICE:It is hereby notified that an additional welfare fee will be charged for following service with effect from 14th December 2019.
1. Passport - New and Renewal - US$ 2.00

2. Consular Service to Indians - US$ 2.00

3. OClI & Visa Services - US$ 3.00
Fee Structure : Passport/ OCI/ Attestations...l..
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Service

For issue of ordinary fresh passport or reissue of passport containing 36 pages having
validity of 10 years ( minors above 15 are also eligible)

For issue of Ordinary fresh jumbo passport containing 60 pages having validity of 10
years (minors above 15 also eligible)

For issue of ordinary passport or reissue of passport of 36 pages for minors below
eighteen years of age with validity of five years or till the minor attains the age of
eighteen years, whichever is earlier.

Replacement of passport of 36 pages valid for 10 years owing to changes in personal
particulars, spouse name addition/ deletion etc.

Renunciation Certificate upon acquiring a new citizenship

OCl card

OCI Miscellaneous Services

Replacement of Lost/Damaged OCI card

PIO to OCI conversion

Birth Certificate

Power of Attorney/ Attestations

Police Clearance Certificate

Emergency Certificate

Life Certificate for Pensioners

All death related documents

Duplicate passport in lieu of lost/Damage passport (36 pages)

Duplicate passport in lieu of lost/Damage passport (jumbo)

Consular ICWF
fee surcharge
75 2

100 2

50 2

75 2

275 3

25 3

100 3

100 3

25 2

25 2

25 2

15 2

00 00

00 00
150 2

175 2

FEES ARE ACCEPTED THROUGHBANK DRAFT or Cash ONLY.Personal/company cheque are not accepted.

Visa Fee :
Revised Visa Fees schedule w.e.f 01.04.2017

S.

No.

1

FEE IN

VISA TYPE/DURATION/ENTRIES Uss
TOURIST VISAS (T)

Up to 1 year/Single or Multiple Entry 100

More than 1 year and up to 5 years/Multiple Entry 200
BUSINESS VISAS (B)*

Up to 1 year/Single or Multiple Entry 120

More than 1 year and up to 5 years/Multiple Entry 250

ENTRY VISAS (X)
Up to 6 months/Single or Multiple Entry 80

US PPT. HOLDERS US$

Total fee in
Us$

T

102*

52*

r*

278
28
103
103
27
27
27
17
00
00
152
177

160*Maximum 05 years, (S/M entry ) w.e.f.

18.06.2018

Please see @ & * below

Please see @ & ** below



More than 6 months and up to 1 year/Multiple Entry 120

More than 1 year and up to 5 years/Multiple Entry 200
4 EMPLOYMENT (E) & PROJECT (P) VISAS**
Up to 6 months/Single or Multiple Entry 120 Please see @ & ** below
More than 6 months and up to 1 year/Multiple Entry 200
More than 1 year and up to 5 years/Multiple Entry 300
5 STUDENT VISAS (S)
Valid for the duration of the course or 5 years, whichever is 80 +20
less/Multiple Entry
6 MEDICAL VISAS (MED) & MEDICAL ATTENDANT VISAS (MED X)
Up to 6 months/Single or Multiple Entry 80 Please see @ & ** below
More than 6 months and up to 1 year/Multiple Entry 120
7 CONFERENCE/SEMINARS VISAS (C)
Up to 6 months/Single (or Multiple) Entry 80 Please see @ & ** below
8 JOURNALIST VISAS (J)
Up to 6 months/Single Entry (or Double Entry with HOM'’s approval) 80
9 RESEARCH VISAS (R)
Up to 6 months/Single (or Multiple) Entry 80 Please see @ & ** below
More than 6 months and up to 1 year/Multiple Entry 120
More than 1 year and up to 5 years/Multiple Entry 200
10 MISSIONARY VISAS (M)
Up to 6 months/Single or Multiple Entry 80
More than 6 months and up to 1 year/Multiple Entry 120
More than 1 year and up to 5 years/Multiple Entry 200
11 MOUNTAINEERING VISAS (MX)
Up to 6 months/Single (or Multiple) Entry 80
More than 6 months and up to 1 year/Multiple Entry 120
12 INTERN VISAS (1)
Up to 1 year/Multiple Entry 80
13 FILM VISAS (F)
Up to 1 year/Single or Multiple Entry (Maximum duration of the visa 120
will be 1 year)
14 TRANSIT VISAS
Up to 15 days/Single or Double Entry 20 +20

An Additional fee of US$3will be charged from each applicant other than Jamaican nationals.

An Additional fee of US$20/- will be charged from US Nationalsfor all kinds of visas except Tourist Visa up to 1 year duration.
*Note 1 —-Owing to bilateral arrangements, there will be different Business Visa fee for 13 specified countries at the rates indicated
inAnnexure-I.

**Note 2 —~Owing to bilateral arrangement, there will be different Employment Visa Fee for 10 specified countries at the rates indicated
inAnnexure-Il.

All types of visa are issued‘GRATIS’to the nationals of Afghanistan, Argentina, Bangladesh, DPR Korea,Jamaica,Maldives, Mauritius, South
Africa, Uruguay, Mongolia and Myanmar.

All fees are required to be paid by bank Draft or Cash in US$ only, favouring High Commission of India, Kingston, Jamaica.

Revised visa fee for UK Nationals w.e.f. 1.4.2017

VISA TYPE/DURATION/ENTRIES FEE IN US$
Tourist Visa up to 1 year (S/M entry) US$ 162
Tourist Visa valid for 1 year to 5 years (Multiple entry) USS$ 484
Business Visa up to 1 year (S/M entry) US$ 242

Business Visa valid for 1 year to 5 years (Multiple entry) US$ 726



Entry Visa up to 1 year (S/M) entry US$ 162

Entry Visa valid for 1 year to 5 years (Multiple entry) US$ 484
Student Visa up to 5 years US$ 229
Medical Visa up to 1 year (M/entry) US$ 129
Research Visa up to 3 years or duration of course (whichever is less) US$ 229
Employment Visa up to 6 months US$ 460
Employment Visa up to 1 year US$ 500
Employment Visa more than 1 year US$ 597
Transfer of Visa US$ 167
Transit Visa USS$ 88

Business Visa issued same day (Excluding visa fee) US$ 215
Emergency Visa charges USS$ 89

An additional fee of US$3will be charged from each applicant other than Jamaican nationals.

Sri Lankan Nationals:As conveyed vide Ministry’s letter No. VI1/406/06/2011 dated 29 January 2013, the existing rates of visa fees for Sri
Lankan nationals remain unchanged. Details are as given below.

Visa fee rates for Sri Lankan nationals:

. . Fee inUS$
S.No. Type of visa Validity Fee inUS$
1. Transit Visa Up to 15 days (S/D entry) US$ 10
30 days (Double entry) US$ 15
90 days (Single entry) US$ 15
2. Tourist Visa 90 days (Double entry) Us$ 25
6 months (D/M entry) US$ 25
3. Entry Visa 1 year (Multiple entry) US$ 25
30 days (Multiple entry) US$ 25
90 days (Single entry) US$ 27
90 days (Multiple entry) US$ 40
4. Business Visa 6 months (M entry) US$ 80
1 year (Multiple entry) US$ 80
5 years (Multiple entry) US$ 120
5. Employment Visa 1 year (Multiple entry) US$ 157
6 Student Visa (For institutions covered by bilateral 1 year US$ 43
' agreement) More than 1 year US$ 81
7 Student Visa (For institutions not covered by bilateral US$ 81
agreement)
An additional fee of US$3will be charged from each applicant other than Jamaican nationals.
Revised visa fee for Ukrainian Nationals w.e.f. 1.4.2017
VISA CATEGORY DURATION FEE in US$
Transit Visa 15 Days (Single/Double entry) US$ 85
Tourist Visa# Up to one year (S/D/M entry) US$ 100
Student Visa Less than 5 years (Multiple entry) US$ 85
Business Visa Less than 1 year (S/D/M entry) US$ 130
Business Visa 1 to 5 years (S/D/M entry) US$ 250
Employment Visa Less than 6 months US$ 120
Less than 1 year US$ 200
Less than 5 years (S/D/M entry) US$ 300
All other types of visas i.e. EntryVisa, Less than 6 months USS$ 85

Conference Visa, , Journalist Visaet.



Less than 1 year US$ 130
Less than 5 years (S/D/M entry) US$ 200
Emergency Visa fee US$ 85

An additional fee of US$3will be charged from each applicant other than Jamaican nationals.

# Since the 6 months duration Tourist Visa category has been done away with the fee of US$ 85 will n more be valid. The minimum
Tourist visa fee has been fixed at US$ 100.

Russian Nationals:Normal visa fee schedule does not apply to Russian nationals. Service charges should be charged from the Russian
nationals as per details given below:

For all types of visas (Excluding ICWF charges and Service Provider’s Service Fee) Service Charges in US$
Single Entry US$ 40

Double Entry US$ 90

Multiple Entry US$ 120

Transfer of Valid Visa US$ 40

An additional fee of US$3will be charged from each applicant other than Jamaican nationals.

Mozambique Nationals:The visa fee to be charged from the Mozambique nationals are given below (conveyed vide Ministry’s letter No.
1077/3S(CPV)/13 dated May 22, 2013.

Visa category Duration/Entries/Urgency Visa fee in US$
Single entry US$ 80
Single entry US$ 150
Tourist Visa Multiple entry US$ 220
Multiple entry — Urgent US$ 300
Business Visa/Employment Visa As conveyed vide Ministry’s circular message dated 14.12.2015 Gratis
Up to 6 months US$ 220
Up to 6 months (in Emergency) US$ 300
Up to 1 year US$ 300
All other visas (Except Transit and Student) Up to 1 year (in Emergency) US$ 300
Up to 5 year US$ 300
Up to 5 year (In Emergency) US$ 300

An additional fee of US$3will be charged from each applicant other than Jamaican nationals.
(Annexure to Letter No. VI1/406/21/2016 Dated: March 16,2017)
ANNEXURE-I

BUSINESS VISA FEES TO BE CHARGED FROM NATIONALS OF THE FOLLOWING
COUNTRIES ON RECIPROCAL BASIS

MORE THAN 1 YEAR UP TO 5 YEARS

S.No. Country UP TO 1 YEAR (IN US$) (IN US$)
1. USA 140 160
2. Ecuador 240 320
3. New Zealand 130 250
4. France 165 250
5. Australia 215 190
6. Czech Republic 190 270
7. Iran 275 355
8. Ireland 200 280
9. Philippines 220 300
10. Poland 145 250



11. Saudi Arabia 215 295
12. Thailand 200 280
13. U.AE. 415 495
Anadditional fee of US$3will be charged from each applicant other than Jamaican nationals.

ANNEXURE-II

EMPLOYMENT VISA FEES TO BE CHARGED FROM NATIONALS OF THE FOLLOWING
COUNTRIES ON RECIPROCAL BASIS

S. No. Country VISA FEE IN US$

UP TO 6 MONTHS UP TO 1 YEAR MORE THAN 1 YEAR UP TO 5 YEARS

1. Canada 150 200 300

2. Ireland 160 200 300

3. France 135 200 300
4. Denmark 125 200 300

5. Australia 180 220 300

6. New Zealand 145 200 300

7. Thailand 160 200 300
8. U.A.E. 375 415 495

9. Israel 1000 1040 1120

10. Iran 235 275 355
* Same rate will apply for a 10 year Business visa.

SingaporeanNationals: The charges for Tourist Visa (Multiple entry ) and valid for up to six months in respect of Singapore

nationals will beUS$ 25.However, fee for all other types of visas will be same as applicable for other countries mentioned in table 1 (One)
above.

JapaneseNationals: A fee ofUS$ 1 (One)for transit visa andUS$ 8 (Eight)for all other types of visas may
bechargedfromthe nationalsofJapan.

PakistaniNationals: As per the visa agreement dated September 08, 2012 signed between India and Pakistan, a fee ofRs.
100should be charged from Pakistani Nationals for an Indian visa of alltypes.

USANational: The Tourist visa fee of US$ 100 is inclusive of Visa applicationfee.However, for all other types of

visas, application fee ofUS$ 20mentioned in the given para should be charged from the US nationals in addition to the vsake
An additional fee of US$ 20/ - is payable by US Ppt.holders.
An additional fee of US$3will be charged from each applicant other than Jamaicannationals.



The revised visa fees under the New e-Tourist Visa (e-TV) Scheme w.e.f. 14 August 2019

Name of Countries

e-Visas (in U.S.D.)

30 days e- | 30 days e- |1 year e-TV| Syearse-
TVFor lean | TV [July- TV
period March]
[April-June]
14FIPIC(PacifcllsaandcouatrielaamesyFiji,C
ookllsaanl,Kiribati,Marlhaslisaanl,Microa
elia,Nauru,Niuellsaan,Pasau,
PapuaNewGuiaea, Samoa, Sosomoalisaanl, Toaga, T
uvasuaanVaauatuaanArgeatiaa,lanoaelia,Ja
maica,Mauritiul,Seychessel, SouthAfricaaanU 0 0 0 0
ruguay
Myaamar 0 0 0 0
Japaa, Siagapore aan Sri Laaka 10 25 25 25
Mozambique, Rullia, Ukraiae, UK aan U.S.A. 10 25 40 80
ReltofCouatriel(wheree-Vilafacisityilavaisabsed 10 25 40 80
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